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Convention Events 
GUIDELINES FOR CONVENTION EVENTS: 

1. In a team event a participant may move up to an older level, but an older participant may not move down to a 
younger level. Each team in each event will participate at the grade level of the highest graded member.  

2. A participant may be in only one individual or team event during a given time period. No allowance shall be 
made for anyone not observing this guideline.  

3. Each individual award winner and each member of a winning team will receive an engraved plate for his or her 
participant's plaque.  

4. Judge's score sheets will be placed in congregational packets to be picked up at the end of the convention.  
5. Church Coordinators will have until Awards Correction Deadline to apply for missing awards, corrections or 

updates. 

Art – Ronna Hatfield  
(815) 970-1347 
art@gpltc.net 

Puppets – Wendy Neil 
(501) 388-0334 
puppets@gpltc.net  

Bible Application- Thomas Wood  
(405) 474-7261  
bibleapplication@gpltc.net  

Scrapbook– Cindy Lewis  
(405) 574-5029  
scrapbook@gpltc.net  

Bible Bowl & Bible Quiz– Chris Porter  
(405) 464-3747  
biblebowl@gpltc.net 
biblequiz@gpltc.net  

Sermon Delivery- Jeremie Beller  
(405) 641-1728 
sermondelivery@gpltc.net  

Bible Reading, Extemporaneous 
Warren & Cheryl Baldwin 
(620) 424-2107 (home) or 620-353-0372 (cell)  
biblereading@gpltc.net  

Signing & Interpreting for the Deaf - Michael Starks  
(501) 473-0104  
signing@gpltc.net 

Chorus, Large – Landon Lewis  
(405) 320-2884  
chorus@gpltc.net 

Song Leading, Men – Michael Brollier  
(620) 353-3432  
songleadingmen@gpltc.net  

Chorus, Small – Landon Lewis  
(405) 320-2884  
chorus@gpltc.net 

Song Leading, Women – Katrina Talbert  
(405) 999-6872  
songleadingwomen@gpltc.net  

Drama – Ken and Kim Richter  
405-974-8301 (Ken) or 405-974-8302 (Kim)  
drama@gpltc.net  

Speech I & II- Caleb McConnell  
(806) 203-0786  
speech@gpltc.net  

  


